Harley-Davidson Recall 0173

Harley-Davidson has issued a safety recall that covers 26 models from the 2017 and 2018 model years. 

If you have a Harley-Davidson and need to check if their is a safety recall on the model you have, check out their website. www.harley-davidson.com

 

The guys over at Wilkins Harley-Davidson put together a video going over the details of the recent Harley-Davidson Safety Recall 0173. So don't worry but do hurry and get to a dealership to get it fixed. The new replacement part will be installed for free at an authorized Harley-Davidson dealership.  

 

 

What is the deal with Recall 0173? Harley-Davidson announced a recall recently to address an issue with the hydraulic clutch system on 2017 and 2018 Touring class motorcycles as well a some 2017 Softail models. If you own one of these bikes, perhaps some simple language about the recall would be appreciated. Here is the lowdown. First, this is a safety issue so you will want to be sure that you have the work done as soon as possible. The work is a relatively easy fix that corrects the condition in under an hour and of course, it will be done at no cost to you.

Basically, there is an internal leak of DOT 4 clutch fluid which could expose the hydraulic clutch circuit to air. This may lead to the inability to disengage the clutch. Obviously, there is an increased chance of a crash if the clutch fails to disengage while starting, shifting, or coming to a stop. Once your bike is on the tech’s bench, the secondary clutch actuator will be removed and the actuator piston assembly will be replaced. The clutch hydraulic system will also be drained and bled.

Everything will then be tested to be sure your clutch is operating exactly as it should.

Wilkins Harley-Davidson The Most Award Winning HD Dealer in New England

663 South Barre Road Barre, Vermont, 05641 (802) 476-6104

 

www.WilkinsHarley.Com

 



Tags: Harley-Davidson, Safety Recall -

Leave a comment

Please note, comments must be approved before they are published